## Excerpt from the Minutes of the Executive Committee, held 2024 April 16:

"9.1 Notice of Motion - Doubling Speed Fines in School & Playground Zones, EC2024-0546

The following documents were distributed with respect to Notice of Motion EC2024-0546:

- 1. A Notice of Motion entitled "Doubling Speed Fines in Schools and Playground Zones"; and
- 2. A Notice of Motion Checklist.

Moved by Councillor Mian

That with respect to Notice of Motion EC2024-0546, the following be approved:

That Notice of Motion EC2024-0546 be forwarded to the 2024 April 30 Regular Meeting of Council for consideration.

For: (7): Mayor Gondek, Councillor Penner, Councillor Carra, Councillor Mian, Councillor Spencer, Councillor Walcott, and Councillor McLean

Against: (1): Councillor Wong

**MOTION CARRIED**"